REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL
MIMAROPA Region

76" Full Council Meeting
(via Virtual Conference)
September 3, 2021 (Friday) - 9:00 a.m.

PROPOSED AGENDA

1. Call to Order
Preliminaries
e National Anthem
e Invocation
e MIMAROPA Hymn

2. Roll Call

3. Opening Remarks

4. Messages

5. Plaque of Appreciation/Birthday Greetings
6. Approval of the proposed agenda
7. Approval of minutes of previous meeting

8. Matters arising from the previous meeting

Matters for approval/endorsement/confirmation

9. Oriental Mindoro Tourism-related Infra Projects
e Naujan Lake Wetland Center
e Liwasan ng Mamamayan

10. Philippine Fisheries and Coastal Resiliency
(FishCoRe) Project

11. FMRs in Corcuera, Romblon

Presenter

RDC Chairperson

RDC Secretary

Gov. Jose R. Riano
RDC Chairperson

Hon. Alfonso G. Cusi

Secretary, Department of Energy

CORDS, MIMAROPA

PA Casimiro M. Ynares,
OPAST

Gov. Jose Ch. Alvarez
Province of Palawan

Gov. Humerlito A. Dolor
Province of Oriental Mindoro

Jr.

Gov. Eduardo B. Gadiano

Province of Occidental Mindor

(o]

Gov. Presbitero J. Velasco, Jr.

Province of Marinduque

RDC Chairperson
RDC Chairperson
RDC Secretary

RDC Secretary

EDC Chairperson

EDC Chairperson

EDC Chairperson

1|Page



12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

Retailing Liquid Fuels in MIMAROPA

Support to RDC XI Resolution No. 145 s. 2020
Support to RDC V Resolution No. 1-09 s. 2021
Support to RPEB Resolution No. 3 s. 2021
Support to RPEB Resolution No. 7 s. 2021
Support to HB Nos. 3885 and 4581

Creation of STI Committee in LGUs

Submission of R&D PPAs of RDIs and
Certification of Compliance to R&D Agenda

Confirmation of Chairperson and Members of the
RPGRP Screening Committee

Confirmation of RGADC Members

Confirmation of NCIP as EDC regular member

Confirmation of RDC ExeCom Resolution

Matters for information

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

IRR of EO 138, series of 2021

Provincial Energy Plans
COVID-19 Response and Situationer
SRNH Resolution Nos. 01 and 02 s. 2021

Regional Economic Situationer

Project Monitoring Reports

RDC Week Celebration

Other Matters

EDC Chairperson

DAC Chairperson
DAC Chairperson

SDC Chairperson
SDC Chairperson

RRDIC Chairperson
RRDIC Chairperson

RRDIC Chairperson

RGADC Chairperson

RGADC Chairperson

EDC Chairperson

RDC Secretary

DBM MIMAROPA

DOE
DOH MIMAROPA
RDC Vice Chairperson

RDC Vice Chairperson

RDC Vice Chairperson

RDC Vice Chairperson
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