REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL

MIMAROPA Region

76th Full Council Meeting

(via Virtual Conference) September 3, 2021 (Friday) - 9:00 a.m.

PROPOSED AGENDA

<u>Item</u>	<u>Presenter</u>		
1. Call to Order	RDC Chairperson		
Preliminaries			
National AnthemInvocationMIMAROPA Hymn			
2. Roll Call	RDC Secretary		
3. Opening Remarks	Gov. Jose R. Riano RDC Chairperson		
4. Messages	Hon. Alfonso G. Cusi Secretary, Department of Energy CORDS, MIMAROPA		
	PA Casimiro M. Ynares, Jr. OPAST		
	Gov. Jose Ch. Alvarez Province of Palawan		
	Gov. Humerlito A. Dolor Province of Oriental Mindoro		
	Gov. Eduardo B. Gadiano Province of Occidental Mindoro		
	Gov. Presbitero J. Velasco, Jr. Province of Marinduque		
5. Plaque of Appreciation/Birthday Greetings	RDC Chairperson		
6. Approval of the proposed agenda	RDC Chairperson		
7. Approval of minutes of previous meeting	RDC Secretary		
8. Matters arising from the previous meeting	RDC Secretary		
Matters for approval/endorsement/confirmation			
 9. Oriental Mindoro Tourism-related Infra Projects Naujan Lake Wetland Center Liwasan ng Mamamayan 	EDC Chairperson		
 Philippine Fisheries and Coastal Resiliency (FishCoRe) Project 	EDC Chairperson		
11. FMRs in Corcuera, Romblon	EDC Chairperson		

12. F	Retailing Liquid Fuels in MIMAROPA	EDC Chairperson
13. 8	Support to RDC XI Resolution No. 145 s. 2020	DAC Chairperson
14. 8	Support to RDC V Resolution No. 1-09 s. 2021	DAC Chairperson
15. \$	Support to RPEB Resolution No. 3 s. 2021	SDC Chairperson
16. 8	Support to RPEB Resolution No. 7 s. 2021	SDC Chairperson
17. \$	Support to HB Nos. 3885 and 4581	RRDIC Chairperson
18. (Creation of STI Committee in LGUs	RRDIC Chairperson
-	Submission of R&D PPAs of RDIs and Certification of Compliance to R&D Agenda	RRDIC Chairperson
	Confirmation of Chairperson and Members of the RPGRP Screening Committee	RGADC Chairperson
21. (Confirmation of RGADC Members	RGADC Chairperson
22. (Confirmation of NCIP as EDC regular member	EDC Chairperson
23. (Confirmation of RDC ExeCom Resolution	RDC Secretary
Matte	ers for information	
24.	IRR of EO 138, series of 2021	DBM MIMAROPA
25.	Provincial Energy Plans	DOE
26.	COVID-19 Response and Situationer	DOH MIMAROPA
27.	SRNH Resolution Nos. 01 and 02 s. 2021	RDC Vice Chairperson
28.	Regional Economic Situationer	RDC Vice Chairperson
29.	Project Monitoring Reports	RDC Vice Chairperson
30.	RDC Week Celebration	RDC Vice Chairperson

Other Matters